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Filament
Tungsten 1
Nickel 2
Ceramic coated 3
Tungsten, galv. isolated "~ 6
Nickel, galv. isolated » 7
Ceramic coated, galv. isolated ) 8
Unit 2
mbar 0
Torr 1
Pa 2
micron 3
Flange
DN 16 ISO-KF
DN 16 ISO-KF long tube
DN 16 CF-F
DN 16 CF-R long tube
DN 25 ISO-KF
4 VCR female
8 VCR female
1/8" NPT
Surface mount 29 mm / 1.15 inch
4 VCR 90° female

7/16-20 UNF male

1) Only with D-Sub 9-pin connector available

Z=EEXTTMmMoOo o~ NN =

|

2 When selecting LCD (liquid crystal display) choose desired pressure unit

3)  Choose these settings when using an INFICON VGC50x or PGD400 / PGD500 controller or when

choosing "4" under "Electrical connection”

4 Only with D-Sub 9-pin connector and galvanically isolated available

5 Only without additional digital interface available
6) Only with D-Sub 9-pin connector without LCD available

) Fieldbus options only available together with switching functions (select number "2" or "4"

from table "Display, switching functions")

8) Just selectable via number "4" from table "Electrical connection"

9 Communication standard ETG.5003.2080 S (R) V1.3.0; old version V1.0.0 still available on request

> ‘ PSG55x ATM~Z2H&Z A0l X
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o AN = O

Measurement range

0 061..1023V?¥
1 12...868V

2 0.375...5.659V
3  1.57..9.05V

Digital interface

None 3
DeviceNet™ 47
Profibus DP D7)
EtherCAT® 11 9)
— RS4859

DN = o

Electrical connection

FCC, 8-pin 3

D-Sub, 9-pin

D-Sub, 15-pin HD

D-Sub, 15-pin HD, with RS485 97)

B D = o

Display, switching functions
None

LCD

2 setpoints (solid state)

LCD & 2 setpoints (solid state)
2 setpoints (mechanical) ®



Abt
58 PSG550 Tungsten PSG552 Nickel PSG554 ceramic
coated
54 49 mbar 5x10° ... 1000 5x10° ... 1000 5x1075 ... 1000
Y He Torr 3.8x1075 ... 750 3.8x1075 ... 750 3.8x10°% ... 750
e (N2)
5x10™ ... 1x103mbar % of reading +50 +50 +50
1x1072 ... 100mbar % of reading +15 +15 15
100 ... 1,000mbar % of reading +50 +50 +50
HHEA(N2)
1%x1072 ... 100mbar % of reading 2 2 12
& 23 bar (absolute) <5 <5 <5
Z|cH f= bar (absolute) 10 10 10
HE 2
HE(FH) °C +10 ... +50 +10 ... +50 +10 ... +50
Ha °C -20 ... +65 -20 ... +65 -20 ... +65
EHR|olA Ho|=Z ot 2 °C <80 <80 <80
Ex| ZIl R HolIZ °C <250 <250 <250
ot2
3= He V (dc) +15 ... +30 +15 ... +30 +15 ... +30
MY A2
fieldous 835 w <25
ZieHA Qig W <25 <25
ClabolA L w <3 <3 <3
Profibus w <3 <3 <3
E240% oL 2 3PIx-0xx- V 0..+10 0..+10 0...+10
xxx0
E20E oL 23 3PIx-0xx- V 0..+85 0..+85 0..+85
Xxx1
E2440% oS 21 3PIx-0xx- V 0...+5.529 0...+5.529 0...+5.529
XXX2
E20E ol 23 3PIx-0xx- V 0...+8.875 0...+8.875 0..+8.875
XXX3
7% 2| 3PIx-0xx-xxx0 Y, +0.61 ... +10 +0.61 ... +10 +0.61 ... +10
=7 HQ] 3PIx-0xx-xxx1 Y +1.2 ... 48,5 +1.2 ... 48,5 +1.2...+8.5
7 2] 3PIx-0xx-xxx2 Y, +0.375 ... +5.529 +0.375 ... +5.529 +0.375 ... +5.529
7% 2] 3PIx-0xx-xxx3 v +1.57 ... +8.875 +1.57 ... +8.875 +1.57 ... +8.875

PSG55x ATM~Z2H&Z A0l X
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3PIx-0xx-xxx0

3PIX-0xx-xxx1 / -xxx2 / -

Ealol

oM™ HA T|H A &Blo]
Az olE 2o

MM M &2l AH|0|E
2igo

MY =4 717 A 2ol
Mz olE Zlg o]

2IE{m| O] A(CIX|E)

Mol A4
3PIx-0xx-x0xx
3PIx-0xx-x1xx

3PIx-0xx-x2xx
3PIx-0xx-x4xx

7lol= Zol
RS232C %&
3ol =EE M=

Lhs 8

DN 16 ISO-KF

volts per decade

volts per decade

kQ

mbar

% of threshold

V (dc)

V (dc)

A (dc)

A (dc)

ms

m (ft.)
m (ft.)

cm?

PSG55x ATM~Z2H&Z A0l X

PSG550 Tungsten PSG552 Nickel PSG554 ceramic
coated
1.286 1.286 1.286
1 1 1
>10 >10 >10
2 2 2

n.o., potential free n.o., potential free n.o., potential free

5x107°... 1000 5x107° ... 1000 5x107° ... 1000
10 10 10
<30 <30 <30
<30 <30 <30
<0.3 <0.3 <0.3
<1 <1 <1
<30 <30 <30
RS232C RS232C RS232C
FCC, 8-pin FCC, 8-pin FCC, 8-pin

D-Sub, 9-pin, male D-Sub, 9-pin, male

D-Sub, 15-pin HD,

D-Sub, 9-pin, male

D-Sub, 15-pin HD, D-Sub, 15-pin HD,

male male male
D-Sub, 15-pin HD, with D-Sub, 15-pin HD, with D-Sub, 15-pin HD, with
RS485, male RS485, male RS485, male
<100 (=330) <100 (=330) <100 (=330)
<30 (=100) <30 (=100) <30 (=100)

W, Ni, NiFe, glass,
SnAg, stainless steel

Ni, NiFe, glass, SnAg, AlQOs, stainless steel
stainless steel

4.7 4.7 4.7

n
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DN 16 ISO-KF 7l & &
DN 16 CF-F

DN 16 CF-RZI =
DN 25 ISO-KF, 4 VCR
8 VCR

1/8" NPT, 7/16-20 UNF

ET &3 29mm/1.15"
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PSG55x ATM~Z2H&Z A0l X

PSG550 Tungsten

14.5
8
14
5.5
7
52
4.9
7.9

115 ... 130
230 ... 250

IP 40

PSG552 Nickel

14.5
8
14
5.5
7
52
4.9
7.9

115 ... 130

230 ... 250
IP 40

PSG554 ceramic
coated

14.5
8
14
5.5
7
5.2
4.9
7.9

115... 130

230 ... 250
IP 40

EN 61000-6-2/-6-3, EN EN 61000-6-2/-6-3, EN EN 61000-6-2/-6-3, EN

61010

61010

61010

UL 61010-1, CSA 22.2 UL 61010-1, CSA 22.2 UL 61010-1, CSA 22.2

No.61010-1

No.61010-1

No.61010-1

DeviceNet™, group 2 DeviceNet™, group 2 DeviceNet™, group 2

slave only

slave only

slave only

2 switches (address 00 2 switches (address 00 2 switches (address 00

- 63) or network
programmable

read pressure, select
units: Torr, mbar, Pa,
micron, counts;
monitor gauge status,
detailed alarm and
warning information,
safe state allows

- 63) or network
programmable

read pressure, select
units: Torr, mbar, Pa,
micron, counts;
monitor gauge status,
detailed alarm and
warning information,
safe state allows

- 63) or network
programmable

read pressure, select
units: Torr, mbar, Pa,
micron, counts;
monitor gauge status,
detailed alarm and
warning information,
safe state allows

definition of behavior in definition of behavior in definition of behavior in

case of error

case of error

case of error

DeviceNet™ "Vacuum DeviceNet™ "Vacuum DeviceNet™ "Vacuum

Gauge Device Profile"

"CG" for combination
gauge

polling only

5|
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Gauge Device Profile"

"CG" for combination
gauge

polling only

Gauge Device Profile"

"CG" for combination
gauge

polling only



ClHtolALY 7HHE

ClHto|A Ll

HIOIE £ AR

Cldto|AaLl
#Alolg Zo| 125kbps
#Hlolg Z ol 250kbps
7| 0|= & 0| 500kbps
Clhto|AaLl

ClHro|A L 3PI6-/3PI7
-I3P18-0xx-xxxx2| &=
et

ClHlolAaLl

MY A2 3PI6-/3PI7
-/3PI18-0xx-xxxx

Profibus DP

AN
HE &

Profibus DP
SR
Profibus DP

= PN

CIxI" 7S

Profibus DP 7{<E{
RS485C
HE SE

RS485C

kBaud

m (ft.)
m (ft.)
m (ft.)

V (dc)

W

kBaud

Mbaud

kBaud

PSG55x ATM~Z2H&Z A0l X

PSG552 Nickel PSG554 ceramic

coated

PSG550 Tungsten

Micro-Style, 5-pin, Micro-Style, 5-pin, Micro-Style, 5-pin,
male male male

125, 250, 500 or 125, 250, 500 or 125, 250, 500 or
network programmable network programmable network programmable

500 (1650) 500 (1650) 500 (1650)
250 (825) 250 (825) 250 (825)
100 (330) 100 (330) 100 (330)

+15 ... +30 +15 ... +30 +15... +30

<3 <3 <3

9.6/19.2/93.75/ 9.6/19.2/93.75/ 9.6/19.2/93.75/
187.5/500 187.5/500 187.5/500

1.5/12 1.5/12 1.5/12

2 switches (address 00 2 switches (address 00 2 switches (address 00
- 127) or network - 127) or network - 127) or network
programmable programmable programmable

read pressure, select read pressure, select read pressure, select
units: Torr, mbar, Pa, units: Torr, mbar, Pa, units: Torr, mbar, Pa,
micron, counts ; micron, counts ; micron, counts ;
monitor gauge status, monitor gauge status, monitor gauge status,
detailed alarm and detailed alarm and detailed alarm and
warning information, warning information, warning information,
safe state allows safe state allows safe state allows
definition of behavior in definition of behavior in definition of behavior in
case of error case of error case of error

D-Sub, 9-pin, female = D-Sub, 9-pin, female = D-Sub, 9-pin, female

9.6/19.2/38.4/57.6 9.6/19.2/38.4/57.6 9.6/19.2/38.4/57.6

6|
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78 PSG550 Tungsten PSG552 Nickel PSG554 ceramic
coated
TN 2 switches (address 00 2 switches (address 00 2 switches (address 00
- 255) - 255) - 255)
CIXIE 7|5 read pressure, select read pressure, select read pressure, select
units: Torr, mbar, Pa, units: Torr, mbar, Pa, units: Torr, mbar, Pa,
micron, counts ; micron, counts ; micron, counts ;
monitor gauge status, monitor gauge status, monitor gauge status,
detailed alarm and detailed alarm and detailed alarm and
warning information, warning information, warning information,
safe state allows safe state allows safe state allows
definition of behavior in definition of behavior in definition of behavior in
case of error case of error case of error
RS485 7{IE D-Sub, 15-pin HD, D-Sub, 15-pin HD, D-Sub, 15-pin HD,
male male male
EtherCAT
IZZEZ EtherCAT protocol specialized for protocol specialized for protocol specialized for
EtherCAT EtherCAT EtherCAT
SMESE ETG.5003.1 S (R) ETG.5003.1 S (R) ETG.5003.1 S (R)
V1.1.0 Common V1.1.0 Common V1.1.0 Common
Device Device Device
ProfileETG.5003.2080 ProfileETG.5003.2080 ProfileETG.5003.2080
S (R) V1.3.0 Specific S (R) V1.3.0 Specific S (R) V1.3.0 Specific
Device Profile: Device Profile: Device Profile:
Vacuum Gauge Vacuum Gauge Vacuum Gauge
LEFA Explicit Device Explicit Device Explicit Device
Identification Identification Identification
=21 2llofoq 100BASE-Tx (IEEE 100BASE-Tx (IEEE 100BASE-Tx (IEEE
802.3) 802.3) 802.3)
EtherCAT ZH4<IE] 2 x RJ45, 8-pin 2 x RJ45, 8-pin 2 x RJ45, 8-pin
(socket), IN and OUT  (socket), IN and OUT (socket), IN and OUT
7lol= shielded Ethernet shielded Ethernet shielded Ethernet
CATb5e or higher CATb5e or higher CAT5e or higher

Fixed PDO mapping Fixed PDO mapping Fixed PDO mapping

Z 2 M4 dlo]E
and configurable PDO and configurable PDO and configurable PDO

mapping mapping mapping
A MEH(COE) SDO requests, SDO requests, SDO requests,
responses and responses and responses and
information information information
EtherCAT
7ol Zo| m (ft.) <100 (330) <100 (330) <100 (330)

PSG55x ATM~& 2t = A0l X
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OlHl 25

PSG550 Ersatzsensor, 1/8" NPT
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, 29x29mm
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, 4-VCR

PSG550 Ersatzsensor, 4-VCR / 90°
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, 7/16-20 UNF
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, 8-VCR

PSG550 Ersatzsensor, DN16CF-F
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, DN16CF-R, long
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, DN161SO-KF
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, DN161SO-KF, long
PSG550 Ersatzsensor, DN25ISO-KF
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, 1/8" NPT
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, 29x29mm
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, 4-VCR

PSG552 Ersatzsensor, 4-VCR / 90°
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, 7/16-20 UNF
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, 8-VCR

PSG552 Ersatzsensor, DN16CF-F
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, DN16CF-R, long
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, DN161SO-KF
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, DN161SO-KF, long
PSG552 Ersatzsensor, DN25I1SO-KF
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, 1/8" NPT
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, 29x29mm
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, 4-VCR

PSG554 Ersatzsensor, 4-VCR / 90°
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, 7/16-20 UNF
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, 8-VCR

PSG554 Ersatzsensor, DN16CF-F
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, DN16CF-R, long
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, DN161SO-KF
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, DN16ISO-KF, long
PSG554 Ersatzsensor, DN25ISO-KF

PSG55x ATM~Z2H&Z A0l X

PSG550 Tungsten

355-930
355-934
355-932
355-935
355-933
355-931
355-927
355-928
355-925
355-926
355-929

5|
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PSG552 Nickel

355-941
355-945
355-943
355-946
355-944
355-942
355-938
355-939
355-936
355-937
355-940

PSG554 ceramic
coated

355-952
355-956
355-954
355-957
355-955
355-953
355-949
355-950
355-947
355-948
355-951
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PSG550 Tungsten PSG552 Nickel PSG554 ceramic

coated
Centering ring with fine filter DN 16 KF 211-097 211-097 211-097
CLAMPING RING DN 10-16 ISO-KF 211-001 211-001 211-001
Diagnostic cable 1.9m (P3) 303-333 303-333 303-333
37|
Standard DeviceNet Profibus EtherCAT RS485

mm (inch)
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